KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE Il on Rs. 11,620-20,240/-
in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN IDUKKI DISTRICT
Ranked List No. : 30/2020/SS I

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 137/2015

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE Il on 11,620-
20,240/- in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN IDUKKI DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.01.2020.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Main List

280 SHIJU KUMAR A

434 SINIKR

810 MOHANAKUMAR B

1074 BINDU RAMACHANDRAN

1080 PRAJEESH KUMAR N H

404 REJITHAI

329 SREEJICS

826 MANOJC

719 ANISHAV

334 AMBILIBM

323 SOUMYANATHGP

376 DHANYAS

932 NISHATS

958 SAJITHKM

686 DEEPAPYV

13 AJITHV

1395 SUSMITHA M K

670 DHANYA MOHAN

353 SHINY Y S

412 SEEMACS

601 SARATHKUMAR S

25/05/1983

30/05/1979

31/05/1973

06/02/1985

23/05/1984

27/05/1986

31/05/1987

29/10/1978

30/05/1982

01/04/1983

25/05/1983

30/05/1987

16/11/1978

27/05/1981

05/05/1980

01/06/1976

27/05/1978

30/05/1984

05/05/1987

30/05/1979

20/05/1987

OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR

Ex

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

HINDU NADAR

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

V-VILLASAN

SIUC NADAR

EZHAVA



N0.30/2020/SS 11l

JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE I

IDUKKI
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 1128 RESMI P R 14/03/1984 EZHAVA
23 942 JAYESH GEORGE 11/02/1980
24 1008 MANJU IYPE 25/05/1982
25 953 RONY PHILIP 31/05/1980 SCCC-SAMBAVAR
26 1130 BALAMANI K B 14/05/1981 D-VALAN
27 1384 SATHEESAN V P 22/04/1984 SC-PULAYAN
28 345 NAVEEN P B 30/05/1981 EZHAVA
29 337 AISHABEEVI KK 31/05/1988 M-MUSLIM
30 808 DEEPAL 02/02/1979 EZHAVA
31 799 SANGEETHA P 31/05/1981 SC-PULAYA
32 746 ANILASR 01/05/1983 EZHAVA
33 414 JERALD MICHAEL 20/04/1987 LC
34 297 MEERAL 18/03/1981 EZHAVA
35 443 SHAKKEELA M 15/05/1987 M-MUSLIM
36 980 REMYAKR 21/05/1980
37 29 BINU KUMAR R 01/04/1977 EZHAVA
38 214 SHEREENA SALAM 20/05/1979 M-MUSLIM
39 538 ANJU U 26/04/1990 EZHAVA
40 984 GIGIMOLE SEBASTIAN 14/02/1981
41 277 REMITHA CHANDRAN N 20/05/1981 EZHAVA
42 322 JASMINR M 22/05/1987 M-MUSLIM
43 535 JUUS 30/12/1988 EZHAVA
44 178 MANOJ KUMAR B D 05/01/1977  SIUC NADAR
45 1016 GIRISHP P 23/05/1974  SC-PULAYAN
46 905 SMITHA SADANANDAN 01/01/1979 EZHAVA
47 342 SANGEETHA S 26/06/1981 EZHAVA
48 1109 BIJI PAUL 28/05/1980
49 941 MANOJK 25/01/1978 SC-PULAYA
50 351 MANJU K JOY 14/05/1980
51 866 VINEETHA P DASAN 08/05/1986 EZHAVA

52

81 AJINAPS

05/05/1987 EZHAVA



NG.30/2020/SS Il] 3 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE ||

IDUKKI

Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
53 299 SMITHA CHANDRAN G 24/05/1987
54 947 ANEESAV H 11/03/1990  M-MUSLIM
55 711 ANITHA KUMARY K 20/05/1981
56 350 ARUNP 10/02/1981 EZHAVA
57 327 LEKHAPG 30/05/1977  SC-PULAYA
58 296 ANUJA G 30/05/1988  OBC-VANIKA

VAISYA
59 357 RAJIMOLE P K 10/01/1979 EZHAVA

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 1273 SUGESH C 17/03/1987  EZHUVAN
2 750 ARUN B 05/01/1977 EZHAVA
3 969 JISHA BABU 27/03/1981 EZHAVA
4 959 SUJITHRA BABU 25/05/1976 EZHAVA
Scheduled Caste
1 1314 SUNILP P 10/04/1974 SC-KANAKKAN
2 2 JAYAS 25/05/1979 SC-CHERAMAR
3 979 NEETHU E GOPI 13/03/1988 SC-PATHIYAN
4 308 NEBU A 19/05/1982 SC-CHERAMAR
5 126 NISHAKUMARI L 19/05/1986 SC-CHERAMAR
Scheduled Tribe
Nil
Muslim
1 968 SINI | 15/05/1981  M-MUSLIM
2 875 AYSHA BEEVIM 20/05/1983  M-MUSLIM
3 572 ASEEF A SATHAR 14/01/1984  M-MUSLIM
4 1352 HABEEB K 25/05/1978  M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/A.l

1 435 AJITHA RANIM 01/02/1982 LC
2 1170 NEETHU THOMAS K 17/05/1988 LC
3 864 SIJO JOLLY K 20/05/1985 LC

4 216 ANIL P 22/05/1980 LC



JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE I

N0.30/2020/SS IlI 4
IDUKKI
Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
OBC
1 325 NEETHUB S 20/04/1989 OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA
2 102 SAVITHASM 08/05/1986 OBC-
VILAKKITHALA
NAIR
3 563 SAJEEV V 28/05/1976 OBC-CHEKKALA
4 546 JAYAKUMAR G 30/05/1980 OBC-GANAKA
5 606 ARUN KUMAR J 05/05/1987  OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA
Viswakarma
1 303 SUSHA RAJR 28/05/1976 V-VISWAKARMALA
2 374 PRASEETHA RAVEENDRAN 30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMA
L
3 289 ANEESH V NATH 26/05/1981 V-VISWAKARMA
4 896 AJIMOL A 23/12/1980 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
1 48 SHINY JOHN S J 05/05/1989  SIUC NADAR
2 26 ROSHINI B 21/05/1989 SIUC NADAR
3 254 SHERBIN J WILFRED 30/05/1986  SIUC NADAR
4 355 ANGEL MERCY K 08/05/1990  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 1061 ANIL MATHEW 01/02/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 981 ANEESHA M MATHEW 14/05/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR
3 226 SHEEJA BABU 20/05/1978 SCCC-CHERAMAR
4 924 RENJU V JOSEPH 04/05/1980 SCCC-CHERAMAR
Dheevara
1 604 SOUMYA M 15/05/1988  D-ARAYAN
2 336 DHANEESH C N 20/01/1982 D-DHEEVARAN
3 640 JAYARAJL S 22/04/1978  D-ARAYAN
4 998 REJITHAV G 14/02/1982 D-VALAN
Hindu Nadar
1 7  RANIS 29/05/1977 HINDU NADAR
2 179 DILEEPM S 15/05/1989 HINDU NADAR
3 348 ABIDHABS 30/04/1985 HINDU NADAR
4 354 SREEDEVIN 15/05/1987 HINDU NADAR



No.30/2020/SS IlI 5 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE I

IDUKKI
Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation
Low Vision
Not Eligible
Hearing Impairment
1 367 ANUPRIYAK S 30/05/1979 DA-HI
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1 1652 ANIL KUMAR B 07/11/1974 DA-LD,EX
2 356 KURIAKOSEOT 12/06/1974 DA-LD
3 1032 JOYS JOSE 28/05/1977 DA-LD

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.l - Latin Catholics/A.l,
OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma,SCCC-Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D
- Dheevara,DA-HI-Hearing Impairment,DA-LD/CP- Differently Abled Locomotor Disability/Cerebral
Palsy,Ex-Ex-service.

NOTE: |

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this
post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test
relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire
Ranked Lists ( including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common
test.

NOTE: Il

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course, But
photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists
for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.



No.30/2020/SS IlI 6 JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GITQBEKI:

NOTE Il :

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State
PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission’s website
www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public
Service Commission District Office,Idukki within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the
Commission's website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited
from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against
those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 16.03.2020. Applications received after the prescribed
date will not be entertained.

NOTE IV:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from
the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The candidates can avail only one
chance.

“Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost
from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4
size paper from the Commission’s Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in
any other manner will not be considered.”

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head
of account “0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 — Examination Fee”, addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public
Service Commission District Office, Idukki should reach the office on or before 16.03.2020. Application rechecking
received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE V:

“Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self
attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment
received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked
List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised”.

NOTE VI :

The A Part and B Part of OMR Scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of

finalisation of Ranked list ie, on 19.07.2020.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS Il



