# **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

# Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE II on Rs. 11,620-20,240/in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

Ranked List No. : 30/2020/SS III

Cat. No. : 137/2015

## NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GRADE II on 11,620-20,240/- in MUNICIPAL COMMON SERVICE IN IDUKKI DISTRICT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 20.01.2020.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
<u>Main List</u>					
1	280	SHIJU KUMAR A	25/05/1983	OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR	
2	434	SINI K R	30/05/1979		
3	810	MOHANAKUMAR B	31/05/1973		Ex
4	1074	4 BINDU RAMACHANDRAN	06/02/1985		
5	108	0 PRAJEESH KUMAR N H	23/05/1984	EZHAVA	
6	404	REJITHA I	27/05/1986	EZHAVA	
7	329	SREEJI C S	31/05/1987	HINDU NADAR	
8	826	MANOJ C	29/10/1978	EZHAVA	
9	719	ANISHA V	30/05/1982		
10	334	AMBILI B M	01/04/1983		
11	323	SOUMYA NATH G P	25/05/1983		
12	376	DHANYA S	30/05/1987	EZHAVA	
13	932	NISHA T S	16/11/1978	EZHAVA	
14	958	SAJITH K M	27/05/1981		
15	686	DEEPA P V	05/05/1980	EZHAVA	
16	13	AJITH V	01/06/1976	EZHAVA	
17	139	5 SUSMITHA M K	27/05/1978	THIYYA	
18	670	DHANYA MOHAN	30/05/1984	V-VILLASAN	
19	353	SHINY Y S	05/05/1987	SIUC NADAR	
20	412	SEEMA C S	30/05/1979		
21	601	SARATH KUMAR I S	20/05/1987	EZHAVA	

Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB Commy	Remarks
22	1128 RESMI P R	14/03/1984 EZHAVA	
23	942 JAYESH GEORGE	11/02/1980	
24	1008 MANJU IYPE	25/05/1982	
25	953 RONY PHILIP	31/05/1980 SCCC-SAMB,	AVAR
26	1130 BALAMANI K B	14/05/1981 D-VALAN	1
27	1384 SATHEESAN V P	22/04/1984 SC-PULAY	AN
28	345 NAVEEN P B	30/05/1981 EZHAVA	ι.
29	337 AISHABEEVI K K	31/05/1988 M-MUSLI	М
30	808 DEEPA L	02/02/1979 EZHAVA	ι.
31	799 SANGEETHA P	31/05/1981 SC-PULA	Ά
32	746 ANILA S R	01/05/1983 EZHAVA	L .
33	414 JERALD MICHAEL	20/04/1987 LC	
34	297 MEERA L	18/03/1981 EZHAVA	
35	443 SHAKKEELA M	15/05/1987 M-MUSLI	М
36	980 REMYA K R	21/05/1980	
37	29 BINU KUMAR R	01/04/1977 EZHAVA	
38	214 SHEREENA SALAM	20/05/1979 M-MUSLI	М
39	538 ANJU U	26/04/1990 EZHAVA	,
40	984 GIGIMOLE SEBASTIAN	14/02/1981	
41	277 REMITHA CHANDRAN N	20/05/1981 EZHAVA	,
42	322 JASMIN R M	22/05/1987 M-MUSLI	М
43	535 JIJU S	30/12/1988 EZHAVA	,
44	178 MANOJ KUMAR B D	05/01/1977 SIUC NAD	AR
45	1016 GIRISH P P	23/05/1974 SC-PULAY	AN
46	905 SMITHA SADANANDAN	01/01/1979 EZHAVA	
47	342 SANGEETHA S	26/06/1981 EZHAVA	
48	1109 BIJI PAUL	28/05/1980	
49	941 MANOJ K	25/01/1978 SC-PULA	Ά
50	351 MANJU K JOY	14/05/1980	
51	866 VINEETHA P DASAN	08/05/1986 EZHAVA	
52	81 AJINA P S	05/05/1987 EZHAVA	Υ.

				IDUKł	
Rank	SI. No.	 Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53		SMITHA CHANDRAN G	24/05/198	 7	
54	947	ANEESA V H	11/03/199	0 M-MUSLIM	
55	711	ANITHA KUMARY K	20/05/198	1	
56	350	ARUN P	10/02/198	1 EZHAVA	
57	327	LEKHA P G	30/05/197	7 SC-PULAYA	
58	296	ANUJA G	30/05/198	8 OBC-VANIKA VAISYA	
59	357	RAJIMOLE P K	10/01/197		
		S	upplementary List		
		E	<u>zhava/Thiyya/Billava</u>		
1	127	3 SUGESH C	17/03/198	7 EZHUVAN	
2	750	ARUN B	05/01/197	7 EZHAVA	
3	969	JISHA BABU	27/03/198	1 EZHAVA	
4	959	SUJITHRA BABU	25/05/197	6 EZHAVA	
			Scheduled Caste		
1	131	4 SUNIL P P	10/04/197	4 SC-KANAKKAN	
2	2	JAYA S	25/05/197	9 SC-CHERAMAR	
3	979	NEETHU E GOPI	13/03/198	8 SC-PATHIYAN	
4	308	NEBU A	19/05/198	2 SC-CHERAMAR	
5	126	NISHAKUMARI L	19/05/198	6 SC-CHERAMAR	
			Scheduled Tribe		
			Nil		
			<u>Muslim</u>		
1		SINI I	15/05/198		
2		AYSHA BEEVI M	20/05/198		
3		ASEEF A SATHAR	14/01/198		
4	135	2 HABEEB K	25/05/197	8 M-MUSLIM	
4			Latin Catholics/A.I		
1			01/02/198		
• ,	447		47/DE/400	- II.	

2	1170 NEETHU THOMAS K	17/05/1988	LC
3	864 SIJO JOLLY K	20/05/1985	LC
4	216 ANIL P	22/05/1980	LC

4

354 SREEDEVI N

15/05/1987 HINDU NADAR

	IDUKI					
Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB Commy Remark	s		
		<u>OBC</u>		-		
1	325	NEETHU B S	20/04/1989 OBC-VANIKA VAISYA			
2	102	SAVITHA S M	08/05/1986 OBC- VILAKKITHALA NAIR			
3	563	SAJEEV V	28/05/1976 OBC-CHEKKALA			
4	546	JAYAKUMAR G	30/05/1980 OBC-GANAKA			
5	606	ARUN KUMAR J	05/05/1987 OBC-VANIKA VAISYA			
		<u>Viswakarn</u>	na			
1	303	SUSHA RAJ R	28/05/1976 V-VISWAKARMALA			
2	374	PRASEETHA RAVEENDRAN L	30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMA			
3	289	ANEESH V NATH	26/05/1981 V-VISWAKARMA			
4	896	AJIMOL A	23/12/1980 V-VISWAKARMA			
		SIUC Nada	<u>ar</u>			
1	48	SHINY JOHN S J	05/05/1989 SIUC NADAR			
2	26	ROSHINI B	21/05/1989 SIUC NADAR			
3	254	SHERBIN J WILFRED	30/05/1986 SIUC NADAR			
4	355	ANGEL MERCY K	08/05/1990 SIUC NADAR			
		Scheduled Caste Conver	ts to Christianity			
1	106	1 ANIL MATHEW	01/02/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR			
2	981	ANEESHA M MATHEW	14/05/1979 SCCC-CHERAMAR			
3	226	SHEEJA BABU	20/05/1978 SCCC-CHERAMAR			
4	924	RENJU V JOSEPH	04/05/1980 SCCC-CHERAMAR			
		Dheevara	<u>1</u>			
1	604	SOUMYA M	15/05/1988 D-ARAYAN			
2	336	DHANEESH C N	20/01/1982 D-DHEEVARAN			
3	640	JAYARAJ L S	22/04/1978 D-ARAYAN			
4	998	REJITHA V G	14/02/1982 D-VALAN			
		<u>Hindu Nad</u>	ar			
1	7	RANI S	29/05/1977 HINDU NADAR			
2	179	DILEEP M S	15/05/1989 HINDU NADAR			
3	348	ABIDHA B S	30/04/1985 HINDU NADAR			

4

				IDUKI	
Rank	SI. Name No.	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
	List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation				
	Low Vision				
Not Eligible					
Hearing Impairment					
1	367 ANUPRIYA K S	30/05/1979		DA-HI	
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy					
1	1652 ANIL KUMAR B	07/11/1974		DA-LD,EX	
2	356 KURIAKOSE O T	12/06/1974		DA-LD	
3	1032 JOYS JOSE	28/05/1977		DA-LD	

SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/A.I - Latin Catholics/A.I, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma,SCCC-Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara,DA-HI-Hearing Impairment,DA-LD/CP- Differently Abled Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy,Ex-Ex-service.

## <u>NOTE:</u>I

Since a common Written Test/ OMR test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of OMR test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

### <u>NOTE: II</u>

The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course, But photocopy of the OMR answer scripts will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

#### NOTE III :

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki within 45 days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the Commission's website. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. The last date for receipt of applications is 16.03.2020. Applications received after the prescribed date will not be entertained.

#### NOTE IV:

A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The candidates can avail only one chance.

"Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered."

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Idukki should reach the office on or before 16.03.2020. Application rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded. NOTE V:

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

#### NOTE VI:

The A Part and B Part of OMR Scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked list ie, on 19.07.2020.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer SS III